Grantee to determine Gross Revenues for the Franchise Area that would allow the Grantor to 
recompute the Gross Revenue determination. If the audit/review shows that Franchise Fee 
payments have been underpaid by five percent (5%) or more, Grantee shall pay the actual and 
verifiable cost of the audit/review, such cost not to exceed seven thousand five hundred dollars 
($7,500.00) for each year of the audit period. The Grantor's right to audit/review and Grantee's 
obligation to retain records necessary to complete any audit under this subsection shall expire 
consistent with the applicable statute of limitations period under State law;

[...]

then the Grantor may require and Grantee shall establish and provide within thirty (30) days from 
receiving notice from the Grantor, to the Grantor as security for the faithful performance by 
Grantee of all of the provisions of this Franchise, a letter of credit from a financial institution 
satisfactory to the Grantor in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00). 

(B) In the event that Grantee establishes a letter of credit pursuant to the procedures of 
this Section, then the letter of credit shall be maintained at twenty-five/fifty thousand dollars 
($25,000.00) until the allegations of the uncured breach have been resolved.

[...]

Except as otherwise provided herein, Grantee 
shall provide such service: 

(1) With no line extension charge except as specifically authorized elsewhere 
in this Franchise Agreement; 

(2) At a non-discriminatory installation charge for a standard installation, 
consisting of a one hundred twenty-five (125) foot drop connecting to an inside wall for Residential 
Subscribers, with additional charges for non-standard installations computed according to a non­
discriminatory methodology for such installations, adopted by Grantee and provided in writing to